TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM530776

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MNG-RE Acquisition LLC		06/30/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
MediaNews Group, Inc.		06/30/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE
21st Century Media Newspaper, LLC		06/30/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
California Newspapers Partnership		06/30/2019	General Partnership: DELAWARE
San Jose Mercury-News, LLC		06/30/2019	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cerberus Business Finance, LLC, as collateral agent
Street Address:	875 Third Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 40

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5204891	GET YOUR WOO ON
Registration Number:	4870010	BERKS COUNTRY FEST
Registration Number:	4820049	BERKS COUNTRY FEST
Registration Number:	4804451	READING EAGLE DIRECT RED
Registration Number:	4610923	BERKS COUNTRY
Registration Number:	4166522	BRAVO!
Registration Number:	4093735	GAME DAY MEMORIES
Registration Number:	4031302	READING EAGLE
Serial Number:	87442429	CONVERTLY
Registration Number:	5616718	CONVERTLY
Registration Number:	5499179	CONVERTLY
Serial Number:	87442441	C CONVERTLY
Registration Number:	5616720	C CONVERTLY
	•	TRADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5531319	C CONVERTLY
Serial Number:	87442474	С
Registration Number:	5616722	С
Registration Number:	5504456	С
Registration Number:	5705105	Q QUANTUM
Serial Number:	87889426	Q QUANTUM
Registration Number:	5705108	Q QUANTUM BY ADTAXI
Serial Number:	87889464	Q QUANTUM BY ADTAXI
Registration Number:	5705104	QUANTUM
Serial Number:	87889413	QUANTUM
Registration Number:	5473460	JOBSINTHEUS
Registration Number:	5495599	JOBSINTHEUS
Registration Number:	5522063	BAYAREA NEWSGROUP
Registration Number:	5522064	BAYAREA NEWSGROUP
Registration Number:	5522065	BAYAREA NEWSGROUP
Registration Number:	5522066	BAYAREA NEWSGROUP
Registration Number:	5232050	EAST BAY TIMES
Registration Number:	5232051	EAST BAY TIMES
Registration Number:	5232052	EAST BAY TIMES
Registration Number:	5216860	LEADHAX
Registration Number:	5329251	THE CANNIFORNIAN
Serial Number:	88168104	MR. ROADSHOW
Serial Number:	88168109	MR ROADSHOW
Registration Number:	5240678	THE MERCURY NEWS
Registration Number:	5240681	THE MERCURY NEWS
Registration Number:	5240683	THE MERCURY NEWS
Registration Number:	5240684	THE MERCURY NEWS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125935955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-756-2132 Email: scott.kareff@srz.com

Correspondent Name: S. Kareff c/o Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP

Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 25th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 014951-1667

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott Kareff (014951-1667)
SIGNATURE:	/kc for sk/
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2019

Total Attachments: 22

source=MNG - Grant of Security Interest - Trademarks (June 2019)#page1.tif source=MNG - Grant of Security Interest - Trademarks (June 2019)#page2.tif source=MNG - Grant of Security Interest - Trademarks (June 2019)#page3.tif source=MNG - Grant of Security Interest - Trademarks (June 2019)#page4.tif source=MNG - Grant of Security Interest - Trademarks (June 2019)#page5.tif source=MNG - Grant of Security Interest - Trademarks (June 2019)#page6.tif source=MNG - Grant of Security Interest - Trademarks (June 2019)#page7.tif source=MNG - Grant of Security Interest - Trademarks (June 2019)#page8.tif source=MNG - Grant of Security Interest - Trademarks (June 2019)#page9.tif source=MNG - Grant of Security Interest - Trademarks (June 2019)#page10.tif source=MNG - Grant of Security Interest - Trademarks (June 2019)#page11.tif source=MNG - Grant of Security Interest - Trademarks (June 2019)#page12.tif source=MNG - Grant of Security Interest - Trademarks (June 2019)#page13.tif source=MNG - Grant of Security Interest - Trademarks (June 2019)#page14.tif source=MNG - Grant of Security Interest - Trademarks (June 2019)#page15.tif source=MNG - Grant of Security Interest - Trademarks (June 2019)#page16.tif source=MNG - Grant of Security Interest - Trademarks (June 2019)#page17.tif source=MNG - Grant of Security Interest - Trademarks (June 2019)#page18.tif source=MNG - Grant of Security Interest - Trademarks (June 2019)#page19.tif source=MNG - Grant of Security Interest - Trademarks (June 2019)#page20.tif source=MNG - Grant of Security Interest - Trademarks (June 2019)#page21.tif source=MNG - Grant of Security Interest - Trademarks (June 2019)#page22.tif

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

June 30, 2019

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each of MNG-RE Acquisition LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, MediaNews Group, Inc. a Delaware corporation, 21st Century Media Newspaper, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, California Newspapers Partnership, a Delaware general partnership and San Jose Mercury-News, LLC, a California limited liability company (collectively, the "Grantors"), hereby grant to Cerberus Business Finance, LLC, as Collateral Agent, with principal offices at 875 Third Avenue, New York, New York 10022, (the "Grantee"), a continuing security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under to the Trademarks (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement referred to below), including without limitation the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto.

THIS GRANT is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the Secured Obligations of each Grantor, as such term is defined in the Security Agreement among each Grantor, the other assignors from time to time party thereto and the Grantee, dated as of October 20, 2016 (as amended, modified, restated and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"). Upon the occurrence of the termination of the Security Agreement pursuant to Section 9.5 thereof this Grant shall automatically and immediately terminate and the Grantee shall execute, acknowledge, and deliver to each Grantor an instrument in writing releasing the security interest in the Trademarks acquired under this Grant.

This Grant has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Grantee under the Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the security interest granted herein are as set forth in the Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Grant are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

DOC ID - 32204491.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant as of date first above written.

MNG-RE ACQUISITION LLC, as Grantor

By:

Title: CCO

MEDIANEWS GROUP, INC., as Grantor

By:

Title: CFO

21ST CENTURY MEDIA NEWSPAPER, LLC,

as Grantor

By:

Title: CFO

CALIFORNIA NEWSPAPERS PARTNERSHIP,

as Grantor

By:

Title: CFO

SAN JOSE MERCURY-NEWS, LLC, as Grantor

By:

Title: CFO

Accepted as of the date first above written: CERBERUS BUSINESS FINANCE, LLC, as Collateral Agent and Grantee

By:

Name: Daniel E. Wolf

Title: Chief Executive Officer

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Reg. No.	Appl. No.	Trademark	Design	Registrant	Status
5204891	87/202328	GET YOUR WOO ON	No	RE	Active
4870010	86/598497	BERKS COUNTRY FEST	Yes	RE	Active
4820049	86/597991	BERKS COUNTRY FEST*	No	RE	Active
4804451	85/847173	READING EAGLE D DIRECT RED	Yes	RE	Active
4610923	85/982636	BERKS COUNTRY	No	RE	Active
4166522	85/229084	BRAVO!	Yes	RE	Active
4093735	85/354334	GAME DAY MEMORIES	No	RE	Active
4031302	85/233076	READING EAGLE	Yes	RE	Active

^{*} Supplemental Register Only.

[See attached for additional Trademarks]

4

DOC ID - 32204491.2

2.	.	No.	
CONVERTLY®	CONVERTLYTM		
TLY®	MLATL	Mark	
Reg. No. 5,616,718	Serial No. 87/442,429	Serial No. / Reg. No.	
IC 9 - Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for communicating directly with customers, to send pricing, product and store information, and to engage with customers; downloadable	IC 9 - Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for creating websites, web pages and hosting web content; downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for designing, creating, hosting, editing, customizing, modifying, developing, launching, maintaining and updating websites, web pages and web content; downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for designing, creating, hosting, editing, customizing, modifying, developing, launching, maintaining and updating websites, web pages for others and interactive applications, on a global computer network and mobile devices; downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for creating online retail and electronic commerce websites and web pages; downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for designing, creating, hosting, editing, customizing, modifying, developing, launching, maintaining and updating online retail and electronic commerce websites oftware in the nature of a mobile application for use in electronic commerce and the retail industry to allow users to perform electronic business transactions via a global computer network; downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for use in database management, sales and customer tracking and management, and inventory management for the retail industry; downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for use in the nature of a mobile application for use in database management, sales and customer tracking and management, and inventory management for the retail industry; downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for use in the nature of a mobile application for use in database management, sales and customer tracking and management, and inventory management for the retail and electronic commerce websites and customer tracking and management, and inventory management for the retail industry; downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for use in the retail and electronic commerce websites	Goods/Services	UNITED STATES
Registered 11/27/2018	Filed: 5/9/2017	Status EM	

DOC ID - 31832626.1

\sim
Ō
\circ
\exists
Û
$\overline{}$
83
Ü
2
9
2
6
_

0

ώ	
CONVERTLY®	
Reg. No. 5,499,179	(Principal Register)
IC 42 - Providing temporary use of online non-downloadable computer software for creating websites, web pages and hosting web content; software as a service (SaaS) services featuring software for designing, creating, hosting, editing, customizing, modifying, developing, launching, maintaining and updating websites, web pages and web content; platform as a service (PaaS) featuring computer software platforms for designing, creating, hosting, editing, customizing, modifying, developing, launching, maintaining and updating websites, web pages and web content; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable software for designing, creating, hosting, editing, customizing, modifying, developing, launching, maintaining and updating websites, web pages for others and interactive applications, on a global computer network and mobile devices; website and webpage design and development for others; providing temporary use of on-line non-downloadable computer software for designing, creating, hosting, editing, customizing, modifying, developing, launching, maintaining and updating online retail and electronic commerce websites and web pages; platform as a service (PaaS) featuring computer software platforms for designing, creating, hosting, editing, customizing, modifying, developing, launching, maintaining and updating online retail and electronic commerce websites and web pages; platform as a service (PaaS) featuring computer software platforms for designing, creating, hosting, editing, customizing, modifying, developing, launching, maintaining and updating online retail and electronic commerce websites and web pages; platform as a service (PaaS) featuring computer software platforms for designing, creating, hosting, editing, customizing, modifying, developing, launching, maintaining and updating online retail and electronic commerce websites and web pages; providing temporary use of online	software in the nature of a mobile application for use in electronic commerce and the retail industry to enable direct communications with customers; downloadable software for instant messaging; computer application software for mobile phones, mobile devices and handheld computers, namely, software for use in live chats; downloadable software for use in customer relationship management; downloadable software for use in electronic commerce and the retail industry that enables live chatting with customers, website visitors, enables visitor activity monitoring; software applications, namely, downloadable computer software for the transmission of data between two points; mobile applications, namely, downloadable mobile applications for the transmission of data between two points
Registered: 6/19/2018	TRADEMARK

DOC ID	
<u>.</u> 3	
1837	
2620	
-5	

.4	
C CONVERTLY and design	
Serial No. 87/442,441	
IC 9 - Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for creating websites, web pages and hosting web content; downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for designing, creating, hosting, editing, customizing, modifying, developing, launching,	non-downloadable software for designing, creating, hosting, editing, customizing, modifying, developing, launching, maintaining and updating online retail and electronic commerce websites and web pages; designing, creating, maintaining, and hosting online retail and electronic commerce websites for others; Design, creation, hosting, maintenance of web-based service for designing, creating, hosting, editing, customizing, modifying, developing, launching, maintaining and updating customized online retail and electronic commerce stores; providing an online platform featuring technology that enables users to create a unique URL for an online store and the ability for users to manage the content and inventory of their online store; software as a Service (SaaS) featuring software for use in electronic commerce and the retail industry to allow users to perform electronic business transactions via a global computer network; platform as a service (PaaS) featuring software platforms for use in electronic business transactions via a global computer network; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable software for use in electronic business transactions via a global computer network; software as a service (SaaS) services featuring software platforms for use in database management, and inventory management for the retail industry; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable software for use in database management, sales and customer tracking and management, and inventory management for the retail industry; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable software for use in database management for the retail industry; providing temporary is of online non-downloadable computer software for use in the retail and e-commerce industry for facilitating retail store services
Filed: 5/9/2017	TRADEMARK

.5.	
C CONVERTLY and design	convertlyTM
Reg. No. 5,616,720 (Principal Register)	
IC 9 - Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for communicating directly with customers, to send pricing, product and store information, and to engage with customers; downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for use in electronic commerce and the retail industry to enable direct communications with customers; downloadable software for instant messaging; computer application software for mobile phones, mobile devices and handheld computers, namely, software for use in live chats; downloadable software for use in electronic commerce and the retail industry that enables live chatting with customers, website visitors, enables visitor activity monitoring; software applications, namely, downloadable computer software for the transmission of data between two points;	maintaining and updating websites, web pages and web content; downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for designing, creating, hosting, editing, customizing, modifying, developing, launching, maintaining and updating websites, web pages for others and interactive applications, on a global computer network and mobile devices; downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for creating online retail and electronic commerce websites and web pages; downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for designing, creating, hosting, editing, customizing, modifying, developing, launching, maintaining and updating online retail and electronic commerce websites and web pages; downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for use in electronic commerce and the retail industry to allow users to perform electronic business transactions via a global computer network; downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for use in database management, sales and customer tracking and management, and inventory management for the retail industry; downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for use in database management, sales and customer tracking and management, and inventory management for the retail industry; downloadable e-commerce industry for facilitating retail store services
Registered 11/26/2018	TRADEMARK

\sim
Ō
$^{\circ}$
Ħ
C)
$\overline{}$
œ
ĺν
26
\tilde{z}
6

9.	
C CONVERTLY and design	
Reg. No. 5,531,319 (Principal Register)	
IC 42 - Providing temporary use of online non-downloadable computer software for creating websites, web pages and hosting web content; software as a service (SaaS) services featuring software for designing, creating, hosting, editing, customizing, modifying, developing, launching, maintaining and updating websites, web pages and web content; platform as a service (PaaS) featuring computer software platforms for designing, creating, hosting, editing, customizing, modifying, developing, launching, maintaining and updating websites, web pages and web content; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable software for designing, creating, hosting, editing, customizing, modifying, developing, launching, maintaining and updating websites, web pages for others and interactive applications, on a global computer network and mobile devices; website and webpage design and development for others; providing temporary use of on-line non-downloadable computer software for creating online retail and electronic commerce websites and web pages; software as a service (SaaS) services featuring software for designing, creating, hosting, editing, customizing, modifying, developing, launching, maintaining and updating online retail and electronic commerce websites and web pages; platform as a service (PaaS) featuring computer software platforms for designing, creating, hosting, editing, customizing, modifying, developing, launching, maintaining and updating online retail and electronic commerce websites and web pages; platform service for designing, creating, modifying, developing, launching, maintaining, and hosting, online retail and electronic commerce websites for others; creation, bosting, editing, customizing, modifying, developing, launching, maintaining and updating online retail and electronic commerce websites for others; creation of online retail and electronic commerce websites for others; providing retail and electronic commerce software for designing, creating, hosting, developing, launching, maintaining and updati	mobile applications, namely, downloadable mobile applications for the transmission of data between two points
Registered: 7/31/2018	
TRADEMARK	

\Box
0
\circ
\exists
Û
$\overline{}$
∞
دن
\bar{c}
9
\bar{c}
9
<u>:</u>

7.	
C (stylized)	
Serial No. 87/442,474	
IC 9 - Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for creating websites, web pages and hosting web content; downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for designing, creating, hosting, editing, customizing, modifying, developing, launching, maintaining and updating websites, web pages and web content; downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for designing, creating, hosting, editing, customizing, modifying, developing, launching, maintaining and updating websites, web pages for others and interactive applications, on a global computer network and mobile devices; downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for creating online retail and electronic commerce websites and web pages; downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for designing, creating, hosting, editing, customizing, modifying, developing, launching, maintaining and updating online retail and electronic commerce websites and web pages; downloadable	ability for users to manage the content and inventory of their online store; software as a Service (SaaS) featuring software for use in electronic commerce and the retail industry to allow users to perform electronic business transactions via a global computer network; platform as a service (PaaS) featuring software for use in electronic commerce and the retail industry to allow users to perform electronic business transactions via a global computer network; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable software for use in electronic business transactions via a global computer network; software as a service (SaaS) services featuring software for use in database management, sales and customer tracking and management, and inventory management, and inventory management for the retail industry; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable software for use in database management, sales and customer tracking and management, and inventory management for the retail industry; providing an online platform featuring online non-downloadable computer software for use in the retail and e-commerce industry for facilitating retail store services
Filed: 5/9/2017	TRADEMARK

DOC	
\exists	
- 31837	
2626.1	
_	

.9	∞	
C (stylized)	C (stylized)	
Reg. No. 5,504,456 (Principal Register)	Reg. No. 5,616,722 (Principal Register)	
IC 42 - Providing temporary use of online non-downloadable computer software for creating websites, web pages and hosting web content; software as a service (SaaS) services featuring software for designing, creating, hosting, editing, customizing, modifying, developing, launching, maintaining and updating websites, web pages and web content; platform as a service (PaaS) featuring computer software platforms for designing, creating, hosting, editing, customizing, modifying, developing, launching, maintaining and updating websites, web pages and web content; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable software for designing, creating,	IC 9 - Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for communicating directly with customers, to send pricing, product and store information, and to engage with customers; downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for use in electronic commerce and the retail industry to enable direct communications with customers; downloadable software for instant messaging; computer application software for mobile phones, mobile devices and handheld computers, namely, software for use in live chats; downloadable software for use in customer relationship management; downloadable software for use in electronic commerce and the retail industry that enables live chatting with customers, website visitors, enables visitor activity monitoring; software applications, namely, downloadable computer software for the transmission of data between two points; mobile applications, namely, downloadable mobile applications for the transmission of data between two points	software in the nature of a mobile application for designing, creating, hosting, editing, customizing, modifying, developing, launching, maintaining and updating online retail and electronic commerce stores; downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for use in electronic commerce and the retail industry to allow users to perform electronic business transactions via a global computer network; downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for use in database management, sales and customer tracking and management, and inventory management for the retail industry; downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for use in the retail and e-commerce industry for facilitating retail store services
Registered: 6/26/2018	Registered 11/27/2018	TRADEMARK

transactions via a global computer network; platform as a service (PaaS) featuring software platforms for use in electronic commerce and the retail industry to allow users to perform electronic business transactions via a global computer network; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable software for use in electronic commerce and the retail industry to allow users to perform electronic business transactions via a global computer network; software as a service (SaaS) services featuring software platforms for use in database	software for designing, creating, hosting, editing, customizing, modifying, developing, launching, maintaining and updating online retail and electronic commerce websites and web pages; platform as a service (PaaS) featuring computer software platforms for designing, creating, hosting, editing, customizing, modifying, developing, launching, maintaining and updating online retail and electronic commerce websites and web pages; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable software for designing, creating, hosting, editing, customizing, modifying, developing, launching, maintaining and updating online retail and electronic commerce websites and web pages; designing, creating, maintaining, and hosting online retail and electronic commerce websites for others; Design, creation, hosting, maintenance of web-based service for designing, creating, hosting, editing, customizing, modifying, developing, launching, maintaining and updating customized online retail and electronic commerce stores; providing an online platform featuring technology that enables users to create a unique URL for an online store and the ability for users to manage the content and inventory of their online store; software as a Service (SaaS) featuring software for use in electronic commerce and the retail industry to allow users to perform electronic business	hosting, editing, customizing, modifying, developing, launching, maintaining and updating websites, web pages for others and interactive applications, on a global computer network and mobile devices; website and webpage design and development for others; providing temporary use of on-line non-downloadable computer software for creating online retail and electronic commerce websites and web pages; software as a service (SaaS) services featuring

TRADEMARK

12.	11.	10.	
Q QUANTUM by adtaxi & design	Q QUANTUM & design	Q QUANTUM & design	
Reg. No. 5,705,108	Serial No. 87/889,426	Reg. No. 5,705,105	
IC 35 - Advertising and advertisement services; advertising and marketing services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others; development, operation, administration and management of advertising and digital advertising campaigns	IC 42 - Providing temporary use of non-downloadable software for use in the collection, integration, evaluation, and analysis of data from disparate sources utilizing data analytics, machine learning, and artificial intelligence to apply algorithmic optimizations and recommendations toward the development, operation, administration, management, and sale of advertisements and digital media campaigns and content and digital content publishing; data mining; platform as a service (PaaS) featuring software for use in the collection, integration, evaluation, and analysis of data from disparate sources utilizing data analytics, machine learning, and artificial intelligence to apply algorithmic optimizations and recommendations toward the development, operation, administration, management, and sale of advertisements and digital media campaigns and content and digital content publishing	IC 35 - Advertising and advertisement services; advertising and marketing services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others; development, operation, administration and management of advertising and digital advertising campaigns	management, sales and customer tracking and management, and inventory management for the retail industry; platform as a service (PaaS) featuring software for use in database management, sales and customer tracking and management, and inventory management for the retail industry; providing temporary use of online nondownloadable software for use in database management, sales and customer tracking and management, and inventory management for the retail industry; providing an online platform featuring online nondownloadable computer software for use in the retail and e-commerce industry for facilitating retail store services
Registered: 3/19/2019	Filed: 4/23/2018	Registered: 3/19/2019	TRADEMARK

\Box
0
Ō
\Box
S
832
62
3
_
_

10

15.	14.	13.	
QUANTUMTM	QUANTUM®™	Q QUANTUM by adtaxi & design	QUANTUM QUANTUM
Serial No. 87/889,413	Reg. No. 5,705,104	Serial No. 87/889,464	
IC 42 - Providing temporary use of non-downloadable software for use in the collection, integration, evaluation, and analysis of data from disparate sources utilizing data analytics, machine learning, and artificial intelligence to apply algorithmic optimizations and recommendations toward the development, operation, administration, management, and sale of advertisements and digital media campaigns and content and digital content publishing; data mining; platform as a service (PaaS) featuring software for use in the collection, integration, evaluation, and analysis of data from disparate sources utilizing data analytics, machine learning, and artificial intelligence to apply algorithmic optimizations and recommendations toward the development, operation, administration, management, and sale of	IC 35 - Advertising and advertisement services; advertising and marketing services, namely, promoting the goods and services of others; development, operation, administration and management of advertising and digital advertising campaigns	IC 42 - Providing temporary use of non-downloadable software for use in the collection, integration, evaluation, and analysis of data from disparate sources utilizing data analytics, machine learning, and artificial intelligence to apply algorithmic optimizations and recommendations toward the development, operation, administration, management, and sale of advertisements and digital media campaigns and content and digital content publishing; data mining; platform as a service (PaaS) featuring software for use in the collection, integration, evaluation, and analysis of data from disparate sources utilizing data analytics, machine learning, and artificial intelligence to apply algorithmic optimizations and recommendations toward the development, operation, administration, management, and sale of advertisements and digital media campaigns and content and digital content publishing	
Filed: 4/23/2018	Registered: 3/19/2019	Filed: 4/23/2018	MARK

advertisements and digital media campaigns and content and digital content publishing

11

\sim
Ō
$^{\circ}$
\exists
(J)
$\overline{}$
∞
تت
2
9
\sim
9
_

17.	16.	N ₀ .		
JobsInTheUS and design	JobsInTheUS®	Mark		
2				
Reg. No. 5,495,599 (Principal Register)	Reg. No. 5,473,460 (Principal Register)	Serial No. / Reg. No.		
IC 35 - Providing online information in the fields of employment, recruitment, careers, employment and career resources, employment listings and resumes; providing employment information; providing online interactive employment searching and recruitment services; providing an online searchable database featuring classified ad listings and employment opportunities; providing online databases featuring information relating to employers and employees and places of	IC 35 - Providing online information in the fields of employment, recruitment, careers, employment and career resources, employment listings and resumes; providing employment information; providing online interactive employment searching and recruitment services; providing an online searchable database featuring classified ad listings and employment opportunities; providing online databases featuring information relating to employers and employees and places of employment; providing an online searchable database featuring employment information, employment listings, employment opportunities and resumes; providing online employment services, namely, matching resumes and potential employers via a global computer network; providing online employment resources and listings and resumes; business and career networking services; employment hiring, recruiting, placement, staffing and career networking services; providing online advertising services to and for others in the fields of employee and personnel recruitment	Goods/Services	UNITED STATES	
Registered: 6/19/2018	Registered: 5/22/2018	Status		
	TRA REEL: 0066	DEM.		-

12

employee and personnel recruitment	
online advertising services to and for others in the fields of	
placement, staffing and career networking services; providing	
career networking services; employment hiring, recruiting,	
employment resources and listings and resumes; business and	
employment information in the fields of recruitment, careers,	
employers via a global computer network; providing online	
placement services, namely, matching resumes and potential	
opportunities and resumes; providing online employment	
employment information, employment listings, employment	
employment; providing an online searchable database featuring	

TRADEMARK

21.	20.	19.	18.	No.	
BAYAREA NEWSGROUP (and design) BayArea NewsGroup®	BAYAREA NEWSGROUP (and design) Bayara	BAYAREA NEWSGROUP (and design) BayArea BayArea Revision (and a control of the	BAYAREA NEWSGROUP (and design) BayArea Republicant	Mark	
Reg. No. 5,522,066 (Principal Register)	Reg. No. 5,522,065 (Principal Register)	Reg. No. 5,522,064 (Principal Register)	Reg. No. 5,522,063 (Principal Register)	Serial No. / Reg. No.	
IC 41 - Providing on-line non-downloadable newspapers; Providing a website featuring online non-downloadable articles, photos, videos, blogs and links and in the fields of current event news, social events, education, finance, government, health, religion, shopping, sports, technology, transportation, travel, business, commentary, home and garden, investigations, multimedia, obituaries, classifieds and weather	IC 35 - Advertising and advertisement services	IC 16 - Newspapers	IC 9 - Downloadable electronic publications in the nature of newspapers; downloadable software in the nature of an application for mobile phones, portable media players, and handheld computers for obtaining news, information, commentary, and content of the type found in general interest publications on stationary electronic and mobile electronic devices; computer application software for mobile phones and hand held devices, namely, software for obtaining news, information, commentary, and content of the type found in general interest publications; downloadable electronic publications in the nature of newspapers in the field of current events, cultural events, and general interest	Goods/Services	UNITED STATES
Registered 7/24/2018	Registered 7/24/2018	Registered 7/24/2018	Registered 7/24/2018	Status	

DOC ID - 31832626.1

℧
0
$^{\circ}$
\exists
w
$\overline{}$
∞
Ü
2
6
2
9
_

24.	23.	22.	No.	
EAST BAY TIMES®	EAST BAY TIMES®	EAST BAY TIMES®	Mark	
Reg. No. 5,232,052 (Principal Register)	Reg. No. 5,232,051 (Principal Register)	Reg. No. 5,232,050 (Principal Register)	Serial No. / Reg. No.	
IC 41 - Providing current event news and information via a global computer network; providing an Internet news portal featuring links to news stories and articles in the field of current events; online news in the nature of current events reporting; providing online non-downloadable newspapers; providing an online non-downloadable general interest newspaper; providing an online non-downloadable publication of current event news; publication of electronic newspapers accessible via a global computer network; publishing of electronic publications; providing news and information services to mobile and stationary devices in the field of current events	IC 16 - Newspapers; newspapers for general circulation; newspapers for general circulation, containing current news, editorials and feature articles	IC 9 - Downloadable electronic publications in the nature of newspapers on a wide variety of topics and in the fields of current events, cultural events and general interest; downloadable software in the nature of a computer application for obtaining news, information, commentary, and content of the type found in general interest publications on stationary and mobile devices; downloadable computer application software for mobile phones and hand held devices, namely, software for obtaining news, information, commentary, and content of the type found in general interest publications; downloadable electronic newspapers in the field of current events, cultural events, general interest	Goods/Services	UNITED STATES
Registered 6/27/2017	Registered 6/27/2017	Registered 6/27/2017	Status	
		TF	RADEN	/IARK

26.	25.	No.		
THE CANNIFORNIAN®	LEADHAX®	Mark		
Reg. No. 5,329,251 (Principal Register)	Reg. No. 5,216,860 (Principal Register)	Serial No. / Reg. No.		
IC 41 - Providing current event news and information via a global computer network; providing an Internet news portal featuring links to news stories and articles in the field of current events; online news in the nature of current events reporting; providing on-line nondownloadable newspapers; online publication of current event news; publication of electronic newspapers accessible via a global computer network	IC 35 - Advertising and advertisement services; providing real estate market information, namely, providing an interactive real estate website which promotes housing and apartment properties through offering prospective tenants video walk-throughs, property descriptions, text, price, location, maps and other information that would be influential to a prospective tenant in making a purchase or rental decision, and sales analytics namely, providing information about sales methods, analysis of market research data and statistics, and real estate marketing analysis IC 36 - Providing real estate market information, namely, providing information in the field of real estate, providing real estate listings and real estate information; providing information in the field of real estate via the Internet; providing real estate sales analytics, namely, providing a database of information about residential real estate listings in different neighborhoods and communities	Goods/Services	UNITED STATES	
Registered 11/7/2017	Registered 6/6/2017	Status EADEN		

THE MERCURY NEWS®	THE MERCURY NEWS®	THE MERCURY NEWS®	THE MERCURY NEWS®	MR ROADSHOW TM	MR. ROADSHOW TM	Mark
Reg. No. 5,240,684	Reg. No. 5,240,683 (Principal Register)	Reg. No. 5,240,681 (Principal Register)	Reg. No. 5,240,678 (Principal Register)	Serial No. 88/168,109 (Principal Register)	Serial No. 88/168,104 (Principal Register)	Serial No. / Reg. No.

29.

DOC ID - 31832626.1

32.

31.

30.

events, general interest

16 - Newspaper of general circulation

Registered 7/11/2017

electronic newspapers in the field of current events, cultural

type found in general interest publications; downloadable

obtaining news, information, commentary, and content of the

stationary and mobile devices; computer application software content of the type found in general interest publications on application for obtaining news, information, commentary, and newspapers; downloadable software in the nature of an

Registered 7/11/2017

for mobile phones and hand held devices, namely, software for

TEDSTATES	
Goods/Services	Status
IC 16 – A series of written news articles in the field of travel, transportation, traffic and automobiles	Filed 10/24/2018
IC 41 - On-line publication of articles in the field of travel, transportation, traffic and automotive news and information; providing online news and information in the field of current events relating to travel, transportation, traffic and automobiles via a global computer network	Filed 10/24/2018
IC 9 - Downloadable electronic publications in the nature of	

27.

ĕ

28

41 - Providing on-line non-downloadable newspapers;

35 - Advertising and advertisement services

Registered 7/11/2017

Registered 7/11/2017

Providing a website featuring online non-downloadable

00000000	
	100
*********	r.
	100

*******	w
	100
100000000	DO:
y	
	w
*****	r.
	w
*****	D.
	188
	B (1)
T T	
1000	
	100

2002000	
	w
	100
-	IX.
2000	
	188
	ю
	D.O.
Ŧ,	
3	
CNITED STATES	
Es	
3	
3	
TES	
TES	

Serial No./ Register) (Principal Reg. No. news, social events, education, finance, government, health, obituaries, classifieds and weather business, commentary, home and garden, investigations, religion, shopping, sports, technology, transportation, travel, articles, photos, videos, and blogs in the fields of current event Goods/Services Status

Z

TRADEMARK REEL: 006687 FRAME: 0944

RECORDED: 07/08/2019